Tubular Frame (UK1202)

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.No Part No. Part Names Q'ty Ref. No Part No. Part Names Q'ty
01001 22001AD-UKO02 Tubular Frame Uk1202-45 1
01002 22002CW-UKO1 Screw Bush "A" 4
01003 22003CW-UKO1 Location Block 2
01005 05009SW-1111 Washer (@4-L) 2
01006 GP-010409-00 SCREW BUSH C 24
01007 22007BR-UKO1 Bearing Pin 3
01008 22009BR-UKO01 Needle Bearing (Taf51010) 3
01009 03022SC-4517 Hex. Socket Set Screw (M4xL5) 6
01010 091001000000 Attachment (R) 1
01011 092001000000 Attachment (L) 1
01012 22005PR-T121 Clip 4
01013 22004PM-T121 Clip Bracket (R) 28
01014 22003PM-T121 Clip Bracket (L) 2
01015 091002000000 Fixed Clip Bracket Screw 8
01016 02015SC-7113 Hex.Socket Bolt(M4*L10) 2
01017 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer (@4-No2) 8
01018 18015SW-3111 Washer (4@) 8
01019 091000000000 Attachment (R) 1
01020 09200000U000 Attachment (L) 1
01021 091004100000 Attachment (Set-L) 1
01022 09100510U000 Attachment (Set-R) 1
01023 22038BM-UKO01 Tubular Set 4
01024 22038PM-UKO01 Tubular (Inner) 45*44 4
01025 17014PR-UKO1 Tubular Holder "A" 4
01026 10011SC-8119 Plus Screw (M3+L6) 24
01027 17015PR-UKO01 Tubular Holder "B" 4
01028 22043PM-UKO1 Tubular (Outer) 45%44 4
01029 22044CW-UKO1 Adjusting Bolt 4
01030 22045CW-UKO1 Adjusting Bolt Guide 4
01031 22046CW-UKO1 Adjusting Nut 4
01032 15159SR-4013 E-Ring (3@) 4
01033 02002SC-7119 Pluss Screw (M4#18) 2
01034 090001000000 Tubular Frame Fixing Screw 4

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




O 2 Tubular Frame (UK1204) =" =

“F_-
K 31 N J

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.No Part No. Part Names Q'ty Ref. No Part No. Part Names Q'ty
02001 GP-010469-00 Tubular Frame 1
02002 22002CW-UKO1 Screw Bush "A" 6
02003 22003CW-UKO1 Location Block 2
02004 11029SC-4113 Hex. Socket Bolt (M4%L20) 2
02005 05009SW-1111 Washer (@4-L) 2
02006 GP-010408-00 SCREW BUSH C 32
02007 22007BR-UKO01 Bearing Pin 5
02008 22009BR-UKO01 Needle Bearing (Taf51010) 5
02009 03022SC-4517 Hex. Socket Set Screw (M4*L5) 10
02010 090001000000 Tubular Frame Fixing Screw 6
02011 22003PM-T121 Clip Bracket (L) 4
02012 22005PR-T121 Clip 8
02013 22004PM-T121 Clip Bracket (R) 4
02014 091001000000 Attachment (R) 1
02015 092001000000 Attachment (L) 1
02016 02015SC-7113 Hex.Socket Bolt(M4*L10) 16
02017 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer (@4-No2) 16
02018 18015SW-3111 Washer (4@) 16
02019 09100200U000 Fixed Clip Bracket Screw 16
02020 02002SC-7119 Pluss Screw (M4+*L8)

02021 22038BM-UKO01 Tubular Set 8
02022 22038PM-UKO1 Tubular (Inner) 45%44

02023 17014PR-UKO01 Tubular Holder "A" 8
02024 10011SC-8119 Plus Screw (M3+*L6) 48
02025 17015PR-UKO01 Tubular Holder "B" 8
02026 22043PM-UKO01 Tubular (Outer) 45%44 8
02027 22044CW-UKO1 Adjusting Bolt 8
02028 22045CW-UKO1 Adjusting Bolt Guide 8
02029 22046CW-UKO1 Adjusting Nut 8
02030 15159SR-4013 E-Ring (3@) 8
02031 091000000000 Attachment (R) 1
02032 092000000000 Attachment (L) 1
02033 091004100000 Attachment (Set-L) 3
02034 091005100000 Attachment (Set-R) 3

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Tubular Frame(UK1206)

03

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.No Part No. Part Names Q'ty Ref. No Part No. Part Names Q'ty
03001 22001AD-UKO06 Tubular Frame L=3000 1
03002 22002CW-UKO01 Screw Bush "A" 9
03003 22003CW-UKO1 Location Block 3
03004 11029SC-4113 Hex. Socket Bolt (M4+1.20) 3
03005 05009SW-1111 Washer (@4-L) 3
03006 GP-010408-00 SCREW BUSH C 36
03007 22007BR-UKO01 Bearing Pin 7
03008 22009BR-UKO01 Needle Bearing (Taf51010) 7
03009 03022SC-4517 Hex. Socket Set Screw (M4*L5) 14
03010 090001000000 Tubular Frame Fixing Screw 9
03011 091002000000 Fixed Clip Bracket Screw 24
03012 22005PR-T121 Clip 12
03013 22004PM-T121 Clip Bracket (R) 6
03014 091001000000 Attachment (R) 1
03015 092001000000 Attachment (L) 1
03016 02015SC-7113 Hex.Socket Bolt(M4=1.10) 24
03017 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer (@4-No2) 24
03018 18015SW-3111 Washer (4@) 24
03019 22003PM-T121 Clip Bracket (L) 6
03020 091000000000 Attachment (R) 1
03021 092000000000 Attachment (L) 1
03022 22038BM-UKO01 Tubular Set 12
03023 22038PM-UKO01 Tubular (Inner) 45%44 12
03024 17014PR-UKO1 Tubular Holder "A" 12
03025 10011SC-8119 Plus Screw (M3*L6) 72
03026 17015PR-UKO1 Tubular Holder "B" 12
03027 22043PM-UKO1 Tubular (Outer) 45%44 12
03028 22044CW-UKO01 Adjusting Bolt 12
03029 22045CW-UKO1 Adjusting Bolt Guide 12
03030 22046CW-UKO1 Adjusting Nut 12
03031 15159SR-4013 E-Ring (3@) 12
03032 02002SC-7119 Pluss Screw (M4=L8) 2
03033 091004100000 Attachment (Set-L) 5
03034 091005100000 Attachment (Set-R) 5

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Tubular Frame (UH1506C)

04

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.No Part No. Part Names Q'ty Ref. No Part No. Part Names Q'ty
04001 08100100UH60 Tubular Frame 1.2404 1
04002 22002CW-UKO1 Screw Bush "A" 10
04003 22003CW-UKO1 Location Block 2
04004 11029SC-4113 Hex. Socket Bolt (M4%L20) 2
04005 05009SW-1111 Washer (@4-L) 2
04006 GP-0010408-00 SCREW BUSH C 28
04007 22007BR-UKO01 Bearing Pin 7
04008 22009BR-UKO01 Needle Bearing (Taf51010) 7
04009 03022SC-4517 Hex. Socket Set Screw (M4*L5) 14
04010 090001000000 Tubular Frame Fixing Screw 10
04011 091001000000 Attachment (R) 1
04012 092001000000 Attachment (L) 1
04013 22005PR-T121 Clip 2
04014 22004PM-T121 Clip Bracket (R) 1
04015 091002000000 Fixed Clip Bracket Screw 24
04016 17008PR-UKO01 Attachment (L) 1
04017 02002SC-7119 Pluss Screw (M4+*L8) 2
04018 02015SC-7113 Hex.Socket Bolt(M4=L10) 26
04019 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer (@4-No2) 26
04020 18015SW-3111 Washer (4@) 26
04021 091000000000 Attachment (R) 1
04022 092000000000 Attachment (L) 1
04023 22005PR-T121 Clip 10
04024 22004PM-T121 Clip Bracket (R) 5
04025 22003PM-T121 Clip Bracket (L) 5
04026 08200100UH00 Tubular (Inner) 12
04027 17014PR-UKO1 Tubular Holder "A" 12
04028 10011SC-8119 Plus Screw (M3+L6) 36
04029 17015PR-UKO1 Tubular Holder "B" 12
04030 08200200UH00 Tubular (Outer) 12
04031 22044CW-UKO1 Adjusting Bolt 12
04032 22045CW-UKO1 Adjusting Bolt Guide 12
04033 22046CW-UKO1 Adjusting Nut 12
04034 15159SR-4013 E-Ring (3@) 12
04035 08200300UHO00 Tubular Frame Holder (L) 12
04036 15064AF-A001 C.S Screw (M3=L3.5) 48
04037 08200400UHO00 Tubular Frame Holder (R) 12
04038 22044CW-UKO1 Adjusting Bolt 12
04039 091004100000 Attachment (Set-L) 5
04040 091005100000 Attachment (Set-R) 5

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




O 5 Tubular Frame (UH1508) S

\ 31 ~’

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.No Part No. Part Names Q'ty Ref. No Part No. Part Names Q'ty
05001 08100100UH80 Tubular Frame L3204 1
05002 22002CW-UKO1 Screw Bush "A" 10
05003 22003CW-UKO1 Location Block 2
05004 11029SC-4113 Hex. Socket Bolt (M4=L20) 2
05005 05009SW-1111 Washer (@4-L) 2
05006 GP-010408-00 SCREW BUSH C 46
05007 22007BR-UKO01 Bearing Pin 9
05008 22009BR-UKO01 Needle Bearing (Taf51010) 9
05009 03022SC-4517 Hex. Socket Set Screw (M4+L5) 8
05010 090001000000 Tubular Frame Fixing Screw 10
05011 22003PM-T121 Clip Bracket (L) 8
05012 22005PR-T121 Clip 16
05013 22004PM-T121 Clip Bracket (R) 8
05014 091002000000 Fixed Clip Bracket Screw 32
05015 02002SC-7119 Pluss Screw (M4+*L8) 2
05016 02015SC-7113 Hex.Socket Bolt(M4=L10) 32
05017 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer (@4-No2) 32
05018 18015SW-3111 Washer (4@) 32
05019 091001000000 Attachment (R) 1
05020 092001000000 Attachment (L) 1
05021 22038BM-UKO01 Tubular Set 16
05022 22038PM-UKO1 Tubular (Inner) 4544 16
05023 17014PR-UKO01 Tubular Holder "A" 16
05024 10011SC-8119 Plus Screw (M3*L6) 96
05025 17015PR-UKO01 Tubular Holder "B" 16
05026 22043PM-UKO1 Tubular (Outer) 45%44 16
05027 22044CW-UKO1 Adjusting Bolt 16
05028 22045CW-UKO1 Adjusting Bolt Guide 16
05029 22046CW-UKO1 Adjusting Nut 16
05030 15159SR-4013 E-Ring (3@) 16
05031 091000000000 Attachment (R) 1
05032 092000000000 Attachment (L) 1
05033 091004100000 Attachment (Set-L) 7
05034 091005100000 Attachment (Set-R) 7

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Border Frame (UK1202)

Pl

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.No Part No. Part Names Q'ty Ref. No Part No. Part Names Q'ty
P1001 24001AD-UKO02 Rear Border Frame Sash 1
P1002 24002AD-UK02 Rear Border Frame Sash 1
P1003 24007AD-UKO01 Border Frame Sash L=575 2
P1005 02044SC-3123 Truss Screw (M5*L8) 24
P1006 24004PR-UKO02 Connecting Plate "E" 2
P1007 24011PR-T121 Connecting Plate "C" 4
P1008 10010SC-8119 Plus Screw (M3*L5) 8
P1009 24016SF-T121 Felt 10
P1010 24008PR-UKO02 Square Frame Fixiing Plate A 2
P1011 24011PR-UKO02 Square Frame Fixiing Plate B 1
P1012 18025PM-UKO01 Location Block 2
P1013 18153SC-3123 Plus Screw (M4xL10) 2
P1014 090001000000 Tubular Frame Fixing Screw 4
P1015 18084PR-A001 Embroidery Frame Clip L,300 2

18085PR-A001 Embroidery Frame Clip 2
18085PR-T121 Embroidery Frame Clip L,220 4
P1016 18086PR-B001 Frame Clip Support 16
P1017 15042SC-3123 Truss Screw (M4+L6) 6
P1018 02010SC-3123 Truss Screw (M4*L8) 6

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Border Frame(UK1204)

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

P2




Ref.No Part No. Part Names Q'ty Ref. No Part No. Part Names Q'ty
P2001 08300100UK40 Rear Border Frame Sash L=2160 1
P2002 24006AD-UKO01 Front Border Frame Sash L=2143 1
P2003 24007AD-UKO01 Border Frame Sash L=575 2
P2004 24004PR-UKO02 Connecting Plate "E" 2
P2005 24004PR-UKO1 Connecting Plate "F" 2
P2006 02044SC-3123 Truss Screw (M5*L8) 24
P2007 24008PR-UKO02 Square Frame Fixiing Plate A 2
P2008 24011PR-UKO02 Square Frame Fixiing Plate B 2
P2009 090001000000 Tubular Frame Fixing Screw 6
P2010 24011PR-T121 Connecting Plate "C" 4
P2011 10010SC-8119 Plus Screw (M3*L5) 8
P2012 24016SF-T121 Felt 19
P2013 02010SC-3123 Truss Screw (M4+*L8) 6
P2014 15042SC-3123 Truss Screw (M4*L6) 6
P2015 18025PM-UKO01 Location Block 2
P2016 18153SC-3123 Plus Screw (M4*L10) 2
P2017 18084PR-A001 Embroidery Frame Clip L,300 10

18085PR-A001 Embroidery Frame Clip 6
18085PR-T121 Embroidery Frame Clip 1,220 2
P2018 18086PR-B001 Frame Clip Support 36

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Border Frame(UK1206)

P3

Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

From the library of. Superior



Ref.No Part No. Part Names Q'ty Ref. No Part No. Part Names Q'ty
P3001 24001AD-UKO06 Square Frame (A) 1
P3002 24004AD-UKO06 Square Frame (B) L=3152 1
P3003 24007AD-UKO06 Square Frame (D) L=583 1
P3004 24006AD-UKO06 Square Frame (C) L=583 1
P3005 24008PR-UKO06 Connecting Plate (F) 2
P3006 24005PR-UKO06 Frame Space 2
P3007 02044SC-3123 Truss Screw (M5*L8) 24
P3008 24004PR-UKO02 Connecting Plate "E" 2
P3009 24011PR-T121 Connecting Plate "C" 4
P3010 10010SC-8119 Plus Screw (M3*L5) 8
P3011 24016SF-T121 Felt 23
P3012 15042SC-3123 Truss Screw (M4*L6) 6
P3013 24008PR-UKO02 SQUARE FRAME FIXIING PLATE A 4
P3014 24011PR-UKO02 SQUARE FRAME FIXIING PLATE B 2
P3015 18025PM-UKO1 Location Block 3
P3016 18153SC-3123 Plus Screw (M4xL10) 3
P3017 090001000000 Tubular Frame Fixing Screw 9
P3018 18084PR-A001 Embroidery Frame Clip L,300 16

18085PR-A001 Embroidery Frame Clip 6
18085PR-T121 Embroidery Frame Clip L,220 2
P3019 18086PR-B001 Frame Clip Support 48
P3020 02010SC-3123 Truss Screw (M4+18) 12
P3021 24026RB-UK06 Rubber Cap (L) 1
P3022 24027RB-UKO06 Rubber Cap (R) 1

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Border Frame(UH1506C)

P4

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.No Part No. PartNames Q'ty Ref. No Part No. Part Names Q'ty
P4001 08300100UHO00 Square Frame "A" L=2544 1
P4002 08300200UHO00 Square Frame "B" L=2544 1
P4003 24007AD-UKO01 Border Frame Sash L=575 2
P4004 24004PR-UKO01 Connecting Plate "F" 2
P4005 02044SC-3123 Truss Screw (M5%L8) 12
P4006 08300300UHO00 Connect Plate (E) 2
P4007 02044SC-3123 Truss Screw (M5*L8) 12
P4008 24011PR-T121 Connecting Plate "C" 4
P4009 10010SC-8119 Plus Screw (M3*L5) 8
P4010 24016SF-T121 Felt 19
P4011 24008PR-UKO02 Square Frame Fixiing Plate A 2
P4012 24011PR-UKO02 Square Frame Fixiing Plate B 4
P4013 15042SC-3123 Truss Screw (M4+L6) 18
P4014 18025PM-UKO1 Location Block 2
P4015 18153SC-3123 Plus Screw (M4=L10) 2
P4016 090001000000 Tubular Frame Fixing Screw 8
P4017 18084PR-A001 Embroidery Frame Clip L,300 16
P4018 18085PR-A001 Embroidery Frame Clip 2
P4019 18085PR-T121 Embroidery Frame Clip L,220 2
P4020 18086PR-B001 Frame Clip Support 36

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Border Frame(UH1508)

Po

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.No Part No. Part Names Q'ty Ref. No Part No. Part Names Q'ty
P5001 08300100UHS80 Square Frame "A" L=3344 1
P5002 08300200UHS80 Square Frame "B" L=3344 1
P5003 24007AD-UKO06 Square Frame (D) L=583 1
P5004 24006AD-UKO06 Square Frame (C) L=583 1
P5005 24008PR-UKO06 Connecting Plate (F) 2
P5006 24005PR-UKO06 Frame Space 2
P5007 02044SC-3123 Truss Screw (M5*L8) 24
P5008 24004PR-UKO02 Connecting Plate "E" 2
P5009 24011PR-T121 Connecting Plate "C" 4
P5010 10010SC-8119 Plus Screw (M3*L5) 8
P5011 24016SF-T121 Felt 23
P5012 24009AD-UKO01 Fixing Plate (A) 3
P5013 24010AD-UKO01 Fixing Plate (B) 2
P5014 24017AD-UKO06 Fixing Plate For Frame 1
P5015 18025PM-UKO1 Location Block 3
P5016 18153SC-3123 Plus Screw (M4xL10) 3
P5017 090001000000 Tubular Frame Fixing Screw 9
P5018 18084PR-A001 Embroidery Frame Clip L,300 16

18085PR-A001 Embroidery Frame Clip 6

18085PR-T121 Embroidery Frame Clip L,220 2
P5019 18086PR-B001 Frame Clip Support 48
P5020 15042SC-3123 Truss Screw (M4*L6) 6
P5021 24026RB-UK06 Rubber Cap (L) 1
P5022 24027RB-UKO06 Rubber Cap (R) 1
P5023 02010SC-3123 Truss Screw (M4x*L8) 12

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S/B Switch Unit

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref.No Part No. Part Names Q'ty Ref. No Part No. Part Names Q'ty
Q-001 01000214UK00 SURFACE COVER "B" (UK1202) (UK1206) 1 Q-033 25030EL-UK02 Cable (25-30) 2Head (UK1202) 1
01000204UK40 Surface Cover "B" (UK1204) 25031EL-UKO01 To Joint B/D Cable (4Ht-31) (UK1204)
09000415UH00 SURFACE COVER L287 (UH1506C) 25027EL-UK06 Cable (25-27) (UK1206)
Q-002 02015SC-7113 Hex.Socket Bolt(M4+*L10) 11 25051EL-UKO01 Emergency Switch Cable 4Ht-51 (UH1506C)
Q-003 02028SW-9115 Spring Washer (@4) 15 02103000UH80 Cable (Sh-30-4) (UH1508)
Q-004 05009SW-1111 Washer (@4-L) 18 Q-034 02017PM-A001 Cable Ring 4
Q-005 01000710UKO00 TOP SHAFT COVER (UK1202) (UK1204) 1
01000710UK60 TOP SHAFT COVER (UK 1206)
09000515UH00 Top Shaft Cover D (UH1506C)
09000505UH80 TOP SHAFT COVER D L=499.5 (UH1508)
Q-006 02031PR-UKO02 Pulley Cover Bracket 1
Q-007 02025PR-UKO02 Top Shaft Cover (C) Bracket L 3
Q-008 02031SC-7113 Hex. Socket Screw (M5*L10) 10
Q-009 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (@5) 24
Q-010 16018SW-1111 Washer (@5) 8
Q-011 01001000UKO00 Top Shaft Pulley Cover 1
Q-012 15042SC-3123 Truss Screw (M4=L6) 7
Q-013 02023SC-7113 HEX.SOCKET BOLT (M4=L38) 2
Q-014 18014SW-3115 SPRING WASHER (@4-NO2) 2
Q-015 18015SW-3111 WASHER (4@) 2
Q-016 01001100UK00 Top Shaft Pulley Cover B 1
Q-017 09005SC-3123 Truss Screw (M3#*L6) 4
Q-018 04000204UK00 Switch Base Holder 6
Q-019 02024LA-UK14 S/B Switch Base 2
Q-020 14002SC-7113 Hex.Socket Bolt (M6=L15) 6
Q-021 16014SW-4115 Spring Washer (@6) 22
Q-022 08057SW-1111 Washer (@6) 22
Q-023 02028LLA-UK14 Emergency Switch Base 1
Q-024 02008LA-UK12 Switch Base (UK1202) 1
Q-025 02062PR-UI12 Cable Holder 3
Q-026 15089SC-7119 C.S Screw (M4=L10) 3
Q-027 02103ET-UKO1 Emergency Switch Sticker 1
Q-028 02000800T000 Emergency Switch Set 1
Q-029 021064000000 Emeguncy S/W Cable 1
Q-030 02027EL-UKO01 S/B Switch Set 2
Q-031 02026EL-UKO01 Start Switch Set 2
Q-032 25032EL-UKO01 Start Stop Switch (4Ht-32) (UK1202) (UK 1204) 2
25028EL-UK06 Cable (25-28) (UK 1206)
25032EL-UKO01 Start Stop Switch (4Ht-32) (UH1506C)
25028EL-UK06 Cable (25-28) (UH1508)

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






